

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT BUDGET AND FINANCE

Monday, October 18, 2021 4:45 p.m.

Members (13)	PA	ΡA
	()()Allen, Chair	()()Sledge
	()()Druffel	()()Suara, Vice
	()()Glover	()()Syracuse
	() () Hurt	()()Toombs
	()()Mendes	()()VanReece
	()()Pulley	()()Vercher
	()()Rhoten	

Resolutions

RS2021-1186 (Allen)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee

A resolution approving an Intergovernmental Agreement related to the South Nashville Central Business Improvement District by and between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County and the Industrial Development Board of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2021-1187 (O'Connell, Allen and Young)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

A resolution approving a license agreement between the Metropolitan Government and the State of Tennessee relating to the use of certain space beneath the Broadway bridge spanning the Gulch.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2021-1188 (Roberts, Parker, Allen and Welsch)

Referred to the Affordable Housing Committee Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee

A resolution authorizing the Metropolitan Development and Housing Agency to negotiate and enter into a PILOT Agreement and accept payments in lieu of ad valorem taxes with respect to a multi-family housing project located at 5800 Maudina Drive known as Richland Hills.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2021-1190 (Allen and Evans)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

A resolution approving an application for a Firearms Technical Assistance Project Pilot Site Initiative grant from the U. S. Department of Justice to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Office of Family Safety, to increase compliance with Tennessee firearms dispossession laws.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2021-1191 (Gamble, Taylor, Toombs, Suara and Hall)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee

A resolution recognizing the North Nashville/Bordeaux Participatory Budgeting Steering Committee and Process.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2021-1192 (Allen)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee

A resolution authorizing the Metropolitan Department of Law to compromise and settle the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County's property damage claim against Hunter Marine Transport, Inc. and Hines Furlong Line, Inc. in the amount of \$285,000.00, and that said amount be paid to the General Fund.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2021-1193 (Allen)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee

A resolution authorizing the Metropolitan Department of Law to compromise and settle the property damage claim of Andrew Kim against the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County in the amount of \$56,723.00, with said amount to be paid out of the Self-Insured Liability Fund.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Bills on Second Reading

BL2021-924 (Allen, Toombs, Murphy and Young)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Planning and Zoning Committee Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee

An ordinance authorizing the granting of permanent and temporary construction easements to Piedmont Natural Gas Co. on certain property owned by the Metropolitan Government (Parcel No. 059-16-0-248.00) (Proposal No.2021M-074ES-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770